

**City of Elkton, Kentucky**  
**B. White Road Sewer Extension Project**

**TABULATION OF BIDS: Sewer Line Extension**

Bids Received: August 7, 2014 @ 11:00 a.m.

No.	BASE BID ITEM	QUANTITY	Twin States Utilities & Excav. Mt. Hermon, KY		Cumberland Pipeline, LLC Russell Springs, KY		Knight's Construction & Excav. Slaughters, KY	
			UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL
01	8" SDR 35 PVC sanitary sewer, up to 6' deep	433 LF	\$ 34.00	\$ 14,722.00	\$ 34.65	\$ 15,003.45	\$ 42.00	\$ 18,186.00
02	8" SDR 35 PVC sanitary sewer, 6' to 8' deep	367 LF	\$ 34.00	\$ 12,478.00	\$ 39.65	\$ 14,551.55	\$ 46.00	\$ 16,882.00
03	Standard 4' diameter sewer manhole, up to 6' deep	2 EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 5,200.00
04	Standard 4' diameter sewer manhole, 6'-8' deep; cut-in	1 EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 2,797.50	\$ 2,797.50
05	Final Cleanup & Seeding	800 LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,000.00
<b>Total Amount of Base Bid</b>				\$ 34,200.00		\$ 37,605.00		\$ 47,065.50
No.	ALTERNATE BID ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL
A01	8" SDR 35 PVC sanitary sewer, up to 6' deep	800 LF	\$ 34.00	\$ 27,200.00	\$ 31.65	\$ 25,320.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 33,600.00
A02	Standard 4' diameter sewer manhole, up to 6' deep	2 EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 5,200.00
A03	Final Cleanup & Seeding	800 LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,000.00
<b>Total Amount of Alternate Bid Items</b>				\$ 32,400.00		\$ 30,220.00		\$ 42,800.00
No.	SUPPLEMENTAL BID ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL
B01	4" Schedule 40 Sewer Service Line	1 LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 40.00
B02	4" Sewer Service Tap	1 EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
B03	4" PVC Clean Out	1 EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00
B04	Unclassified Undercut, ordered by Engineer	1 CY	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
B05	No. 57 Stone refill, ordered by Engineer	1 Ton	\$ 30.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 26.00
B06	Class "B" concrete refill, ordered by Engineer	1 CY	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
B07	Sewer Line Marker, ordered by Engineer	1 EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00

Engineer:

**McGhee Engineering, Inc.**  
P. O. Box 267  
Guthrie, Kentucky 42234  
(270) 483-9985

Owner:

**Elkton Water & Sewer**  
P.O. Box 578  
Elkton, Kentucky 42220  
(270) 265-9877